# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 1731/0784

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America F/K/A NationsBank				
Corporation (NationsBank of		10/26/1999	Association:	
Tennessee, N.A.)				

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McKenzie Management Company, LLC			
Street Address:	650 25th Street, 5th Floor			
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37311			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2031797	NATIONAL CHECK ADVANCE
Registration Number:	2098979	NATIONAL CASH ADVANCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Email: valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3711232-00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Peterson
Signature:	/ken peterson/
	IRAUEWARK

900211923 REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0778

2034707

Date:	01/11/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=mckenzie release#page1.tif source=mckenzie release#page2.tif source=mckenzie release#page3.tif source=mckenzie release#page4.tif source=mckenzie release#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0779

# Bank of America

Bank of America Commercial Banking 633 Chestnut Street, 2nd Floor Chattanooga, TN 37450-0004

Tel 423.755.0663 Fax 423.755.0689

October 26, 1999

Mr. Steve A. McKenzie President McKenzie Management Company LLC 650 25th Street, Fifth Floor Cleveland, Tennessee 37311

VIA FAX @ 704-331-1159

Dear Toby:

As requested, attached please find the payoff amounts for the various notes outstanding under the Revolving Credit Agreement between your company and Bank of America, as Agent for the Bank Group. These payoff amounts are as of today, October 26, 1999, but contain per diem interest amounts should you need to calculate the payoff for a subsequent day.

Account (obligor) Number is 726137 n/o McKenzie Management Company, LLC.

Note #	<b>Principal</b>	Interest	Per Diem
823	SELECTION	SACARA LONG.	
356	SP-00-TIME		<b>6363 33</b>
331	Contract of the same of the sa		<b>-10000000</b>
278	\$3 CCT 955	Se 222 60	

Please wire the above amounts per the following wire instructions:

Bank of America

TOTAL

Chattanooga, Tennessee

ABA#: On to conseque

Beneficiary: McKenzie Management

Account #: 0000000000

Special Instructions: For loan Payoff – Contact Brenda Jones Immediately

on receipt at

Member FDIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0780

18

19

20

21

23

As always, if you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Lawrence M. Richey Senior Vice President

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0781

### SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, MCKENZIE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC (the "Borrower") has adopted, used and is using the marks that are listed on <u>Exhibit 1</u> attached hereto and that it has registered or has pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on <u>Exhibit 1</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has contemporaneously with the execution of this Short Form Trademark Security Agreement entered into a Loan Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), dated as of even date herewith, and has secured its obligations under such Loan Agreement by entering into a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement"), dated as of even date herewith, in which the Borrower has agreed with NationsBank of Tennessee, N.A., 633 Chestnut Street, Chattanooga, Tennessee, 37450 (the "Lender") to execute this Short Form Trademark Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrower does hereby assign to the Lender, according to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its marks, trademarks, trademark licenses and registrations thereof listed on **Exhibit 1** attached hereto, together with all marks, trademarks, trademark licenses and registrations thereof hereafter acquired, and the use thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks, to secure the payment, observance and performance of the Secured Obligations (as such term is defined in the Trademark Agreement).

Dated: October 311, 1997

MCKENZIE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC

(Title)

29\client\n\nation\mckenzie\trade

10

TRADEMARK REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0785

# ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

McKenzie Management Company, LI.C (hereinafter referred to as "McKenzie") is the the federally registered service marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, the state registered des, assumed names and trade names listed on Exhibit B attached hereto and the unregistered its and trade names listed on Exhibit C attached hereto (all of which are hereinafter referred ively as "the marks"); and

McKenzie has licensed certain affiliates (hereinafter referred to as "the Affiliates") to use in connection with their provision of financial services, namely check cashing, providing deposits, financial overdraft protection and short term consumer loans (hereinafter referred to as iness"), and such use of the marks by the Affiliates inures to the benefit of McKenzie; and

was pursuant to an Agreement dated as of October 15, 1999, the Affiliates have been along with the Business, to Advance America, Cash Advance Centers, Inc., a corporation and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business Main Street, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304-3524 (hereinafter referred to as "Advance

MEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ged, McKenzie does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advance America, Inc. all right, title in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the Business connected with the use of blized thereby.

i.			s /	51	day	of	Octob	er,	1999	
				Ξ.						
10	V . 10	ล์ สราคารส	l, l	cm	1622	ee.	•			

By: Steve A. McKenzie, Chief Manager

<b>TENNESSEE</b>	)
	)
OF BRADLEY	)

Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Steve A. McKenzie, am personally acquainted (or who proved his identity to me on the basis of satisfactory and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Chief Manager of McKenzie at Company, LLC, the owner of the marks listed on Exhibits A, B, and C, and that he as such suthorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Smy hand and seal, at office in Bradley County, Tennessee, this 25 day of October, 1999. Undy L. Smith
Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>September 27, 2003</u>

00357225.W51.1

IECK ADVANCE & design

SH ADVANCE & design

ARK

**EXHIBIT A** 

26 27 REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE 28 January 21, 1997 2,031,797 29 2,098,979 September 23, 1997

30

24

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0784

W51.)

**RECORDED: 01/11/2012**